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Friday 23 July 2021

Dear Parents
We are looking forward to our leavers’ event this afternoon.  We hope to see you there.  Just as
a reminder, the timetable is:
1.30pm: Year 4 parents in the hall for the leavers’ service
2.30pm: all parents in the school field for the awards ceremony, CSF refreshments available

Could I please remind you to wear masks in the hall? We would not like our leavers’ event
to be a super spreader, especially at the start of the school holidays!

We entered the best writing across the school into a DASP competition.  You will be delighted to
know that Florence was joint winner of the Reception competition and won a £10 book token.
The writing submitted will be published and distributed to DASP schools in September.
Excellent!

Please see pictures below of Arts Day and the whole school trip to Thorncombe Woods.  There
are lots of pictures on our Facebook page – thank you, Mrs Collett.

A big thank you from all the staff for your huge generosity and kindness - we will enjoy the
presents and the cards!

This is my last newsletter to you.  I have
had a really enjoyable summer term
here, thanks to the children, staff and
school community.  It is a lovely school.

Enjoy the holidays!

Yours sincerely,

Jyotsna Chaffey
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End of year Awards…
Well done to our superstar 2020-21 award winners:

Caterpillars - Georgie
Butterfly Class –  Mabli
Kingfisher Class – Evan
PE: Ella and Daniel J
Reading: Harrison R and Emily

Spelling: Cameron and Rowan
Writing: Paige and Harrison C

Maths: Wilf and Jake
Reading Cup: Oscar

DASP Citizen – Alexa

Remember: we are
registered with easyfundraising. Given that more shopping is
happening online, each of your online purchases could help raise
money for the school.  Please go to the easyfundraising website for
more information. Thank you!
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Safeguarding Support

If you ever have a concern about a child, please contact our Designated Safeguarding Lead
Mrs Chaffey

In the absence of Mrs Chaffey please speak to our deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads:
Mrs Collett or Mrs Mowlam
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2021-22 Term Dates
AUTUMN TERM 2021

Thursday 2 September - INSET DAY 1 (School closed for children)

Friday 3 September - Children return for Autumn Term 2021

Wednesday 20 – Friday 22 October - INSET DAYS 2-4 (School closed for children)

AUTUMN HALF TERM - Monday 25 - Friday 29 October 2021

Monday 1 November - start of second half of Autumn Term

Friday 17 December - Last day of Autumn Term

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS Monday 20 – Friday 31 December

(Monday 3 January - Bank Holiday)

SPRING TERM 2022

Tuesday 4 January - Children return for Spring Term 2022

SPRING HALF TERM - Monday 21 - Friday 25 February 2022

Monday 28 February - INSET DAY 5 (School closed for children)

Tuesday 1 March - start of second half of Spring Term

Friday 8 April - Last day of Spring Term

EASTER HOLIDAYS Monday 11 – Friday 22 April

SUMMER TERM 2022

Monday 25 April - Children return for Summer Term 2022

(Monday 2 May - May Bank Holiday 2022)

SUMMER HALF TERM - Monday 30 May - Friday 3 June 2022

Monday 6 June - start of second half of Summer Term

Friday 22 July - Last day of Summer Term

SUMMER HOLIDAYS
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Newsletters and Information - Please remember that key information and copies of
letters are on the school website: www.cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk
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